503875371 06/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3922020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN S CLEMENT	11/16/2012
ROGER B BAGWELL	11/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTUATED MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	310 ROLLING RIDGE DRIVE	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16823	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14052278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412.918.1110

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com
Correspondent Name: BARRY I. FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4116/067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY I. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Barry I Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment4116067#page1.tif source=Assignment4116067#page2.tif source=Assignment4116067#page3.tif

PATENT 503875371 REEL: 038934 FRAME: 0058

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket Number 4116/047

Assignee I	nformation
------------	------------

	Maaigiiee	momation		
Name	Actuated Medical, Inc.			
Address (line	e 1) 310 Rolling Ridge Drive			
Address (line	e 2)		**************************************	***************************************
City	Bellefonte	State	Pennsylvania	The Section of the Se
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	16823	
	Title of	Invention:		
PEDIATRI	C ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE CLEARING SYSTEM	А		
<u> </u>				
			handabuu.	
This is ar	n Assignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	
X Un	nited States of America rights, title and interes	st in the invention		
x Fo	oreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
X Un	nited States Patent Application Serial No. 61/7	712,437		*****
	Date of Execution: of even date therewith	_ Date of Filing: S	October 11, 2012	
Un	nited States Provisional Patent Application Se	orial No		
[] Un	nited States Patent No(s).			
☐ Int	ternational (PCT) Patent Application Serial No	o		
Пot	her (specify)			

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Ryan S. Clement	859 Webster Drive, State College, PA 16801	
Roger B. Bugwell	210 Millgate Road, Bellefonte, PA 16823	
Katherine M. Mitchell	150 Dorchester Lane, Bellefonte, PA 16823	
111		
A STATE OF THE STA		

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

4116/047

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-Identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if N	lotarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)	
Name	Signature/Date	
Ryan S. Clement		
Roger B. Bagwell		
Katherine M. Mitchell		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

4116/047

Nota	rization	

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be co	nsidered prima facie evidenc	e of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 6 day of November at	, in the year	2012
State of Pennsylvania County of Centre	Signature of Assi is a corpo	gnor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor oration, partnership or association)
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and als this day of November COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Sheary A Davidson, Notary Public College Township, Centre County My commission expires December 16, 2016	o raprocented that he ar abo	who acknowledged the is authorized to execute the same (Notary Public)
Executed this	2	2010
at Bellefonte, Pennsylvalnia	, in the year	2012
State of Pennsylvania County of Century		gnor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor ration, partnership or association)
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also this (COMMON) TALTH OF PENNSY VANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Sherry A Davidson, Notary Public College Township, Centre County My commission expires December 16, 2016	Roger B. Bagwell o represented that he or she , in the year	who acknowledged the is authorized to execute the same (Notary Public)
Executed this	, in the year	2012
at Bellefonte, Pennsylvania	1. Mite	Med nor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Pennsylvania	is a corpor	ration, partnership or association)
County of <u>Centre</u>		
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also	Katherine M. Mitchell o represented that he or she in the year 2012	who acknowledged the is authorized to execute the same
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	A justle	(Noton Public)
NOTARIAL SEAL Sherry A Davidson, Notary Public	<i>y</i>	(Notary Public) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
College Township, Centre County	e 3 of 3	NOTARIAL SEAL Sherry A Davidson, Notary Public

College Township, Centre County My commission expires December 16, 2016

PATENT

REEL: 038934 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 06/16/2016